
SCC / BARC AUTUMN AUTOSOLO

THRUXTON

28 September 2025

RESULTS



Entry list by number

No. Driver Passenger Skill Club Championship Car cc Class

1 Matthew Hamilton Novice Farnborough District Motor Club Ford Fiesta 1596 C

3 John Massey Expert Sevenoaks and District Motor Club ACSMC Mazda MX-5 1840 E

4 Joe Ingleby Graham Ingleby Young Driver Farnborough District Motor Club Kia Soul 1591 C

5 Gavin Watson Novice Farnborough District Motor Club ACSMC Mini Cooper S 1549 D

6 Richard Olsen Expert MMKMC Mazda MX-5 1800 E

7 Dimitris Vaxevanakis Expert Southern Car Club ACSMC Porsche Boxster S 3400 E

8 David Fooks Toni Fooks Expert Bath MC ACSMC Ford Puma 1679 C

9 Lesley Knowles None Set Southern Car Club Ford Focus RS 2300 D

10 Till Buchacher Novice Southern Car Club ACSMC Mazda MX-5 1800 E

11 Peter Manning Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Citroen C1 998 B

12 Harry Froude Novice Southern Car Club Mazda MX-5 2000 E

13 Michael Gelyanah Novice Southern Car Club Mazda MX-5 2000 E

14 Mathias Hansen Expert BTRDA Toyota MR2 1800 E

16 Christopher Weeks Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Mazda MX-5 1800 E

17 Vernon Hibberd Novice Farnborough District Motor Club ACSMC Fiat Panda 965 B

19 Oliver Eckett Iain Eckett Young Driver Farnborough District Motor Club Mini Cooper 1598 C

20 Vicki Kent Chris Kent Young Driver Oxford MC 2626 Nissan Micra 1348 B

21 Ruslan Galimov None Set Southern Car Club ACSMC BMW Z4 2000 E

22 Cristian Muntean Patrick Osiak Expert Sevenoaks and District Motor Club Toyota MR2 1800 E

23 Kornel Osiak Young Driver SOCC Citroen C2 GT 1600 C

24 Jamie Webb Novice Southern Car Club Peugeot 205 1587 C

25 Sean Champion Lara Pond Novice Bath Motor club Toyota MR2 1800 E

26 David O Neill-Street Novice Devizes and District Kia Picanto 1086 B

27 Ryan Davies Alan Davies Novice Oxford Motor Club Mazda MX-5 1800 E

28 Scott Bradbury None Set Basingstoke Motor Club ACSMC BMW 320D 1995 C

30 Graham Ingleby Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Kia Soul 1591 C

31 Neil Costen Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Caterham 360 2000 F

32 Michael Burman None Set Bristol Motor Club Honda Jazz 1339 B

33 Evan Kent Chris Kent Young Driver OXMC EK 2723 Nissan Micra 1348 B

34 Scott Broom Richard Olsen Novice MMKMC ACSMC Toyota Yaris 1300 B

35 Isaac Quinn None Set Farnborough District Motor Club Ford Fiesta Metal 1596 C

36 Ian Harden Novice Southern Car Club Mini Clubman 1600 C

37 Max Semple Novice Farnborough District Motor Club ACSMC Toyota MR2 1794 E

38 Mark Stevens Novice Southern Car club ACSMC Mazda MX-5 2000 E

39 George Buckley None Set Southern Car Club Mazda MX-5 2000 E

40 Michael Noonan Novice Southern Car Club Peugeot 306 GTi6 1998 C

41 Emma Olsen Expert MMKMC Mazda MX-5 1800 E

42 Simon Rowley Novice Southern Car Club MG ZR 160 1796 C

43 Patrick Osiak Kornel Osiak Young Driver SOCC ACSMC Citroen C2 GT 1600 C

44 Paul Hebden Expert Sevenoaks and District Motor Club Mazda MX-5 1800 E

45 Neil Hince Novice Farnborough District Motor Club Mazda MX-5 1999 E

46 Tom Eckett Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Mini Cooper 1598 C
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Entry list by class

No. Driver Passenger Skill Club Championship Car cc Class

B Saloon / Estate / 4 seat coupe up to 1400cc

11 Peter Manning Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Citroen C1 998 B

17 Vernon Hibberd Novice Farnborough District Motor Club ACSMC Fiat Panda 965 B

20 Vicki Kent Chris Kent Young Driver Oxford MC 2626 Nissan Micra 1348 B

26 David O Neill-Street Novice Devizes and District Kia Picanto 1086 B

32 Michael Burman None Set Bristol Motor Club Honda Jazz 1339 B

33 Evan Kent Chris Kent Young Driver OXMC EK 2723 Nissan Micra 1348 B

34 Scott Broom Richard Olsen Novice MMKMC ACSMC Toyota Yaris 1300 B

C Saloon / Estate / 4 seat coupe 1401cc up to 2000cc

1 Matthew Hamilton Novice Farnborough District Motor Club Ford Fiesta 1596 C

4 Joe Ingleby Graham Ingleby Young Driver Farnborough District Motor Club Kia Soul 1591 C

8 David Fooks Toni Fooks Expert Bath MC ACSMC Ford Puma 1679 C

19 Oliver Eckett Iain Eckett Young Driver Farnborough District Motor Club Mini Cooper 1598 C

23 Kornel Osiak Young Driver SOCC Citroen C2 GT 1600 C

24 Jamie Webb Novice Southern Car Club Peugeot 205 1587 C

28 Scott Bradbury None Set Basingstoke Motor Club ACSMC BMW 320D 1995 C

30 Graham Ingleby Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Kia Soul 1591 C

35 Isaac Quinn None Set Farnborough District Motor Club Ford Fiesta Metal 1596 C

36 Ian Harden Novice Southern Car Club Mini Clubman 1600 C

40 Michael Noonan Novice Southern Car Club Peugeot 306 GTi6 1998 C

42 Simon Rowley Novice Southern Car Club MG ZR 160 1796 C

43 Patrick Osiak Kornel Osiak Young Driver SOCC ACSMC Citroen C2 GT 1600 C

46 Tom Eckett Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Mini Cooper 1598 C

D Saloon / Estate / 4 seat coupe over 2000cc

5 Gavin Watson Novice Farnborough District Motor Club ACSMC Mini Cooper S 1549 D

9 Lesley Knowles None Set Southern Car Club Ford Focus RS 2300 D

E Production (open and fixed roof) 2 seat sports cars

3 John Massey Expert Sevenoaks and District Motor Club ACSMC Mazda MX-5 1840 E

6 Richard Olsen Expert MMKMC Mazda MX-5 1800 E

7 Dimitris Vaxevanakis Expert Southern Car Club ACSMC Porsche Boxster S 3400 E

10 Till Buchacher Novice Southern Car Club ACSMC Mazda MX-5 1800 E

12 Harry Froude Novice Southern Car Club Mazda MX-5 2000 E

13 Michael Gelyanah Novice Southern Car Club Mazda MX-5 2000 E

14 Mathias Hansen Expert BTRDA Toyota MR2 1800 E

16 Christopher Weeks Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Mazda MX-5 1800 E

21 Ruslan Galimov None Set Southern Car Club ACSMC BMW Z4 2000 E

22 Cristian Muntean Patrick Osiak Expert Sevenoaks and District Motor Club Toyota MR2 1800 E

25 Sean Champion Lara Pond Novice Bath Motor club Toyota MR2 1800 E

27 Ryan Davies Alan Davies Novice Oxford Motor Club Mazda MX-5 1800 E

37 Max Semple Novice Farnborough District Motor Club ACSMC Toyota MR2 1794 E

38 Mark Stevens Novice Southern Car club ACSMC Mazda MX-5 2000 E

39 George Buckley None Set Southern Car Club Mazda MX-5 2000 E

41 Emma Olsen Expert MMKMC Mazda MX-5 1800 E

44 Paul Hebden Expert Sevenoaks and District Motor Club Mazda MX-5 1800 E

45 Neil Hince Novice Farnborough District Motor Club Mazda MX-5 1999 E

F All other cars incl low volume sports cars kit cars and others ineligible for A to E

31 Neil Costen Expert Farnborough District Motor Club Caterham 360 2000 F
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Results by test: Test 1

Number Driver Car Class
Run 1

penalty
Run 1
result

Run 2
penalty

Run 2
result

Run 3
penalty

Run 3
result

Test 1 Overall (Class)

1 Matthew Hamilton Ford Fiesta C WT 74.0 51.7 51.5 103.2 28 (10)

3 John Massey Mazda MX-5 E 1 53.1 45.8 45.1 90.9 13 (7)

4 Joe Ingleby Kia Soul C 63.5 56.9 54.4 111.3 33 (11)

5 Gavin Watson Mini Cooper S D 63.2 48.6 47.6 96.2 20 (1)

6 Richard Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 46.2 48.7 46.8 93.0 16 (8)

7 Dimitris Vaxevanakis Porsche Boxster S E 65.0 48.2 WT 72.9 113.2 36 (16)

8 David Fooks Ford Puma C 44.0 43.5 42.6 86.1 3 (2)

9 Lesley Knowles Ford Focus RS D 50.5 50.1 47.5 97.6 21 (2)

10 Till Buchacher Mazda MX-5 E WT 74.6 WT 73.0 WT 72.9 145.9 42 (18)

11 Peter Manning Citroen C1 B WT 80.0 53.6 51.4 105.0 30 (4)

12 Harry Froude Mazda MX-5 E 52.3 49.7 48.5 98.2 22 (10)

13 Michael Gelyanah Mazda MX-5 E 70.5 56.6 52.8 109.4 32 (14)

14 Mathias Hansen Toyota MR2 E 1 48.8 43.0 43.5 86.5 5 (2)

16 Christopher Weeks Mazda MX-5 E 46.2 45.4 44.2 89.6 9 (6)

17 Vernon Hibberd Fiat Panda B 50.0 48.0 47.7 95.7 19 (2)

19 Oliver Eckett Mini Cooper C 47.5 46.6 45.8 92.4 15 (6)

20 Vicki Kent Nissan Micra B 66.9 63.2 WT 75.3 130.1 39 (7)

21 Ruslan Galimov BMW Z4 E WT 74.6 WT 73.0 51.0 124.0 37 (17)

22 Cristian Muntean Toyota MR2 E 1 50.8 44.6 42.9 87.5 6 (3)

23 Kornel Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 1 50.6 44.8 45.7 90.5 10 (3)

24 Jamie Webb Peugeot 205 C WT 74.0 1 50.8 1 50.0 100.8 25 (9)

25 Sean Champion Toyota MR2 E 52.1 49.6 WT 72.9 101.7 27 (13)

26 David O Neill-Street Kia Picanto B MAX 80.0 53.0 51.8 104.8 29 (3)

27 Ryan Davies Mazda MX-5 E 47.2 45.7 43.7 89.4 8 (5)

28 Scott Bradbury BMW 320D C WT 74.0 WT 73.1 WT 70.9 144.0 40 (14)

30 Graham Ingleby Kia Soul C 49.6 50.0 50.0 99.6 24 (8)

31 Neil Costen Caterham 360 F 43.0 42.5 41.5 84.0 1 (1)

32 Michael Burman Honda Jazz B 51.2 WT 76.2 WT 75.3 126.5 38 (6)

33 Evan Kent Nissan Micra B 1 62.1 46.2 45.3 91.5 14 (1)

34 Scott Broom Toyota Yaris B 56.5 53.1 52.1 105.2 31 (5)

35 Isaac Quinn Ford Fiesta Metal C WT 74.0 WT 73.1 WT 70.9 144.0 40 (14)

36 Ian Harden Mini Clubman C WT 74.0 57.2 55.3 112.5 35 (12)

37 Max Semple Toyota MR2 E 52.2 47.7 45.8 93.5 17 (9)

38 Mark Stevens Mazda MX-5 E 52.1 50.8 50.0 100.8 25 (12)

39 George Buckley Mazda MX-5 E 44.6 43.2 43.1 86.3 4 (1)

40 Michael Noonan Peugeot 306 GTi6 C 50.7 45.7 44.9 90.6 11 (5)

41 Emma Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 59.6 49.5 49.3 98.8 23 (11)

42 Simon Rowley MG ZR 160 C 50.4 47.9 47.2 95.1 18 (7)

43 Patrick Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 45.7 46.8 44.9 90.6 11 (5)

44 Paul Hebden Mazda MX-5 E 46.5 45.1 44.1 89.2 7 (4)

45 Neil Hince Mazda MX-5 E 57.5 WT 73.0 54.8 112.3 34 (15)

46 Tom Eckett Mini Cooper C WT 74.0 43.1 40.9 84.0 1 (1)
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Results by test: Test 2

Number Driver Car Class
Run 1

penalty
Run 1
result

Run 2
penalty

Run 2
result

Run 3
penalty

Run 3
result

Test 2 Overall (Class)

1 Matthew Hamilton Ford Fiesta C 50.1 48.2 46.8 95.0 12 (3)

3 John Massey Mazda MX-5 E 44.4 1 49.5 1 51.4 93.9 11 (7)

4 Joe Ingleby Kia Soul C 59.8 50.9 53.2 104.1 26 (9)

5 Gavin Watson Mini Cooper S D 63.3 50.5 48.1 98.6 19 (1)

6 Richard Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 48.1 46.9 45.3 92.2 9 (6)

7 Dimitris Vaxevanakis Porsche Boxster S E WT 72.4 WT 70.6 1 49.5 120.1 38 (17)

8 David Fooks Ford Puma C 42.5 42.3 1 47.1 84.8 2 (1)

9 Lesley Knowles Ford Focus RS D 54.9 52.2 1 57.5 107.1 33 (2)

10 Till Buchacher Mazda MX-5 E 59.8 54.3 52.6 106.9 32 (14)

11 Peter Manning Citroen C1 B WT 80.5 WT 78.0 57.5 135.5 41 (6)

12 Harry Froude Mazda MX-5 E 47.2 1 51.6 1 50.5 97.7 17 (10)

13 Michael Gelyanah Mazda MX-5 E 56.9 51.7 WT 70.9 108.6 35 (16)

14 Mathias Hansen Toyota MR2 E 42.4 40.6 40.9 81.5 1 (1)

16 Christopher Weeks Mazda MX-5 E 48.3 46.9 50.5 95.2 13 (8)

17 Vernon Hibberd Fiat Panda B 50.5 50.2 50.4 100.6 22 (2)

19 Oliver Eckett Mini Cooper C 50.4 1 52.4 49.3 99.7 20 (7)

20 Vicki Kent Nissan Micra B WT 80.5 WT 78.0 WT 77.3 155.3 42 (7)

21 Ruslan Galimov BMW Z4 E WT 72.4 48.7 48.7 97.4 15 (9)

22 Cristian Muntean Toyota MR2 E 44.1 44.1 43.4 87.5 5 (3)

23 Kornel Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 1 54.9 WT 72.3 46.2 101.1 23 (8)

24 Jamie Webb Peugeot 205 C 49.3 54.8 49.3 98.6 18 (5)

25 Sean Champion Toyota MR2 E 1 55.0 NR 70.6 49.1 104.1 27 (12)

26 David O Neill-Street Kia Picanto B 53.7 53.1 52.0 105.1 29 (4)

27 Ryan Davies Mazda MX-5 E 46.3 45.5 45.7 91.2 8 (5)

28 Scott Bradbury BMW 320D C 1 68.3 WT 72.3 57.7 126.0 39 (13)

30 Graham Ingleby Kia Soul C 52.9 53.1 51.3 104.2 28 (10)

31 Neil Costen Caterham 360 F 44.1 42.8 1 57.8 86.9 3 (1)

32 Michael Burman Honda Jazz B 53.1 51.3 50.0 101.3 25 (3)

33 Evan Kent Nissan Micra B 54.5 48.0 47.3 95.3 14 (1)

34 Scott Broom Toyota Yaris B WT 80.5 54.1 51.6 105.7 31 (5)

35 Isaac Quinn Ford Fiesta Metal C WT 71.9 59.0 51.1 110.1 36 (11)

36 Ian Harden Mini Clubman C WT 71.9 57.2 56.9 114.1 37 (12)

37 Max Semple Toyota MR2 E 1 57.4 WT 70.6 50.9 108.3 34 (15)

38 Mark Stevens Mazda MX-5 E WT 72.4 53.6 51.7 105.3 30 (13)

39 George Buckley Mazda MX-5 E 45.0 44.3 42.9 87.2 4 (2)

40 Michael Noonan Peugeot 306 GTi6 C 1 55.0 1 52.7 47.0 99.7 20 (7)

41 Emma Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 51.6 49.6 52.4 101.2 24 (11)

42 Simon Rowley MG ZR 160 C 58.9 49.5 48.0 97.5 16 (4)

43 Patrick Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 1 51.6 46.5 46.2 92.7 10 (2)

44 Paul Hebden Mazda MX-5 E 46.2 44.5 43.7 88.2 7 (4)

45 Neil Hince Mazda MX-5 E WT 72.4 WT 70.6 55.8 126.4 40 (17)

46 Tom Eckett Mini Cooper C 41.9 1 46.0 1 45.6 87.5 5 (1)
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Results by test: Test 3

Number Driver Car Class
Run 1

penalty
Run 1
result

Run 2
penalty

Run 2
result

Run 3
penalty

Run 3
result

Test 3 Overall (Class)

1 Matthew Hamilton Ford Fiesta C 48.2 WT 70.3 1 50.8 99.0 31 (9)

3 John Massey Mazda MX-5 E WT 69.0 43.8 42.9 86.7 14 (8)

4 Joe Ingleby Kia Soul C 52.1 WT 70.3 49.2 101.3 35 (12)

5 Gavin Watson Mini Cooper S D 49.1 45.0 45.0 90.0 20 (2)

6 Richard Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 41.7 42.0 42.0 83.7 9 (4)

7 Dimitris Vaxevanakis Porsche Boxster S E 42.5 1 47.6 1 50.1 90.1 21 (10)

8 David Fooks Ford Puma C 40.6 40.3 40.2 80.5 4 (1)

9 Lesley Knowles Ford Focus RS D 50.1 45.4 44.4 89.8 19 (1)

10 Till Buchacher Mazda MX-5 E 57.5 49.1 48.8 97.9 29 (14)

11 Peter Manning Citroen C1 B 52.0 49.1 47.7 96.8 28 (3)

12 Harry Froude Mazda MX-5 E 44.1 42.5 42.1 84.6 11 (6)

13 Michael Gelyanah Mazda MX-5 E 60.0 50.8 45.9 96.7 27 (13)

14 Mathias Hansen Toyota MR2 E 39.0 39.2 39.4 78.2 1 (1)

16 Christopher Weeks Mazda MX-5 E 42.5 1 59.6 43.7 86.2 12 (7)

17 Vernon Hibberd Fiat Panda B WT 73.8 45.6 WT 77.0 119.4 40 (6)

19 Oliver Eckett Mini Cooper C WT 69.5 46.7 46.1 92.8 24 (8)

20 Vicki Kent Nissan Micra B WT 73.8 64.1 64.5 128.6 42 (7)

21 Ruslan Galimov BMW Z4 E 51.0 1 52.3 LINE 51.3 102.3 36 (16)

22 Cristian Muntean Toyota MR2 E 1 45.6 39.8 39.9 79.7 3 (2)

23 Kornel Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 42.2 41.7 41.7 83.4 8 (3)

24 Jamie Webb Peugeot 205 C WT 69.5 45.9 46.3 92.2 22 (7)

25 Sean Champion Toyota MR2 E 49.3 WT 69.2 47.0 96.3 25 (12)

26 David O Neill-Street Kia Picanto B 50.7 48.9 47.7 96.6 26 (2)

27 Ryan Davies Mazda MX-5 E 42.3 1 49.6 LINE 47.0 89.3 18 (9)

28 Scott Bradbury BMW 320D C 50.3 WT 70.3 49.2 99.5 32 (10)

30 Graham Ingleby Kia Soul C 48.7 LINE 52.1 LINE 53.0 100.8 33 (11)

31 Neil Costen Caterham 360 F WT 70.2 41.9 40.2 82.1 6 (1)

32 Michael Burman Honda Jazz B 50.9 56.5 54.1 105.0 38 (5)

33 Evan Kent Nissan Micra B 43.8 42.5 LINE 47.0 86.3 13 (1)

34 Scott Broom Toyota Yaris B 51.8 50.5 50.4 100.9 34 (4)

35 Isaac Quinn Ford Fiesta Metal C 41.4 41.5 41.5 82.9 7 (2)

36 Ian Harden Mini Clubman C 59.4 55.2 53.9 109.1 39 (13)

37 Max Semple Toyota MR2 E 58.5 WT 69.2 45.7 104.2 37 (17)

38 Mark Stevens Mazda MX-5 E WT 69.0 50.0 49.0 99.0 30 (15)

39 George Buckley Mazda MX-5 E 40.7 40.3 40.4 80.7 5 (3)

40 Michael Noonan Peugeot 306 GTi6 C 52.0 44.3 43.4 87.7 16 (5)

41 Emma Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 47.0 55.6 45.3 92.3 23 (11)

42 Simon Rowley MG ZR 160 C WT 69.5 44.7 44.3 89.0 17 (6)

43 Patrick Osiak Citroen C2 GT C LINE 48.6 43.2 43.7 86.9 15 (4)

44 Paul Hebden Mazda MX-5 E 42.4 42.1 42.2 84.3 10 (5)

45 Neil Hince Mazda MX-5 E WT 69.0 WT 69.2 53.0 122.0 41 (17)

46 Tom Eckett Mini Cooper C 39.5 1 44.0 39.9 79.4 2 (0)
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Results by test: Test 4

Number Driver Car Class
Run 1

penalty
Run 1
result

Run 2
penalty

Run 2
result

Run 3
penalty

Run 3
result

Test 4 Overall (Class)

1 Matthew Hamilton Ford Fiesta C WT 77.2 52.5 51.9 104.4 18 (5)

3 John Massey Mazda MX-5 E WT 77.4 50.1 51.7 101.8 13 (8)

4 Joe Ingleby Kia Soul C 64.5 57.4 56.3 113.7 35 (11)

5 Gavin Watson Mini Cooper S D 61.9 63.0 55.7 117.6 36 (2)

6 Richard Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 50.6 50.3 49.2 99.5 8 (5)

7 Dimitris Vaxevanakis Porsche Boxster S E 54.3 64.1 52.7 107.0 23 (13)

8 David Fooks Ford Puma C 55.7 48.1 1 52.4 100.5 10 (1)

9 Lesley Knowles Ford Focus RS D WT 91.9 55.7 53.8 109.5 30 (1)

10 Till Buchacher Mazda MX-5 E WT 77.4 WT 77.0 WT 77.5 154.4 41 (17)

11 Peter Manning Citroen C1 B 67.7 MAX 52.7 57.1 109.8 32 (5)

12 Harry Froude Mazda MX-5 E WT 77.4 52.4 51.4 103.8 16 (9)

13 Michael Gelyanah Mazda MX-5 E 57.8 53.1 51.7 104.8 19 (10)

14 Mathias Hansen Toyota MR2 E 47.9 48.3 47.8 95.7 6 (3)

16 Christopher Weeks Mazda MX-5 E 50.6 51.9 51.0 101.6 12 (7)

17 Vernon Hibberd Fiat Panda B 56.2 MAX 52.7 54.7 107.4 25 (3)

19 Oliver Eckett Mini Cooper C WT 77.2 54.2 54.0 108.2 26 (8)

20 Vicki Kent Nissan Micra B NR 83.1 NR 52.7 NR 80.6 133.3 40 (7)

21 Ruslan Galimov BMW Z4 E WT 77.4 WT 77.0 54.1 131.1 39 (16)

22 Cristian Muntean Toyota MR2 E 47.4 47.0 47.5 94.4 4 (1)

23 Kornel Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 50.9 51.6 51.1 102.0 14 (2)

24 Jamie Webb Peugeot 205 C 54.3 52.8 52.5 105.3 20 (6)

25 Sean Champion Toyota MR2 E 1 73.4 53.2 53.1 106.3 22 (12)

26 David O Neill-Street Kia Picanto B 58.0 MAX 52.7 WT 80.6 110.7 33 (6)

27 Ryan Davies Mazda MX-5 E 50.5 50.3 49.5 99.8 9 (6)

28 Scott Bradbury BMW 320D C 1 73.6 57.0 56.2 113.2 34 (10)

30 Graham Ingleby Kia Soul C 55.5 55.6 54.3 109.8 31 (9)

31 Neil Costen Caterham 360 F 49.4 47.4 46.5 93.9 3 (1)

32 Michael Burman Honda Jazz B 1 62.0 22.7 WT 80.6 84.7 1 (1)

33 Evan Kent Nissan Micra B 53.1 50.7 50.6 101.3 11 (2)

34 Scott Broom Toyota Yaris B 60.5 MAX 52.7 55.6 108.3 27 (4)

35 Isaac Quinn Ford Fiesta Metal C WT 77.2 WT 76.9 52.2 129.1 38 (13)

36 Ian Harden Mini Clubman C 66.3 63.2 62.1 125.3 37 (12)

37 Max Semple Toyota MR2 E 54.7 53.9 1 59.8 108.6 28 (14)

38 Mark Stevens Mazda MX-5 E 55.0 55.2 54.5 109.5 29 (15)

39 George Buckley Mazda MX-5 E 1 59.8 48.1 47.5 95.6 5 (2)

40 Michael Noonan Peugeot 306 GTi6 C 52.7 51.9 51.3 103.2 15 (3)

41 Emma Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 53.8 52.1 54.0 105.9 21 (11)

42 Simon Rowley MG ZR 160 C 54.2 53.5 53.8 107.3 24 (7)

43 Patrick Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 1 56.5 51.6 52.2 103.8 16 (4)

44 Paul Hebden Mazda MX-5 E 50.8 48.9 49.8 98.7 7 (4)

45 Neil Hince Mazda MX-5 E WT 77.4 WT 77.0 WT 77.5 154.4 41 (17)

46 Tom Eckett Mini Cooper C 47.2 46.9 46.4 93.3 2 (0)



Overall results by start number

Number Driver Car Class Test 1 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 2 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 3 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 4 Total Overall (Class)

1 Matthew Hamilton Ford Fiesta C 103.2 103.2 28 (10) 95.0 198.2 21 (8) 99.0 297.2 23 (9) 104.4 401.6 21 (9)

3 John Massey Mazda MX-5 E 90.9 90.9 13 (7) 93.9 184.8 10 (7) 86.7 271.5 12 (8) 101.8 373.3 11 (8)

4 Joe Ingleby Kia Soul C 111.3 111.3 33 (11) 104.1 215.4 31 (11) 101.3 316.7 32 (11) 113.7 430.4 33 (11)

5 Gavin Watson Mini Cooper S D 96.2 96.2 20 (1) 98.6 194.8 18 (1) 90.0 284.8 18 (1) 117.6 402.4 22 (1)

6 Richard Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 93.0 93.0 16 (8) 92.2 185.2 12 (8) 83.7 268.9 8 (5) 99.5 368.4 8 (5)

7 Dimitris Vaxevanakis Porsche Boxster S E 113.2 113.2 36 (16) 120.1 233.3 36 (16) 90.1 323.4 33 (15) 107.0 430.4 33 (15)

8 David Fooks Ford Puma C 86.1 86.1 3 (2) 84.8 170.9 3 (1) 80.5 251.4 3 (2) 100.5 351.9 6 (2)

9 Lesley Knowles Ford Focus RS D 97.6 97.6 21 (2) 107.1 204.7 26 (2) 89.8 294.5 22 (2) 109.5 404.0 23 (2)

10 Till Buchacher Mazda MX-5 E 145.9 145.9 42 (18) 106.9 252.8 39 (18) 97.9 350.7 39 (17) 154.4 505.1 40 (17)

11 Peter Manning Citroen C1 B 105.0 105.0 30 (4) 135.5 240.5 38 (6) 96.8 337.3 38 (6) 109.8 447.1 35 (6)

12 Harry Froude Mazda MX-5 E 98.2 98.2 22 (10) 97.7 195.9 19 (9) 84.6 280.5 16 (9) 103.8 384.3 16 (9)

13 Michael Gelyanah Mazda MX-5 E 109.4 109.4 32 (14) 108.6 218.0 32 (14) 96.7 314.7 30 (14) 104.8 419.5 30 (14)

14 Mathias Hansen Toyota MR2 E 86.5 86.5 5 (2) 81.5 168.0 1 (1) 78.2 246.2 1 (1) 95.7 341.9 1 (1)

16 Christopher Weeks Mazda MX-5 E 89.6 89.6 9 (6) 95.2 184.8 10 (7) 86.2 271.0 11 (7) 101.6 372.6 10 (7)

17 Vernon Hibberd Fiat Panda B 95.7 95.7 19 (2) 100.6 196.3 20 (2) 119.4 315.7 31 (4) 107.4 423.1 32 (5)

19 Oliver Eckett Mini Cooper C 92.4 92.4 15 (6) 99.7 192.1 16 (6) 92.8 284.9 19 (7) 108.2 393.1 18 (7)

20 Vicki Kent Nissan Micra B 130.1 130.1 39 (7) 155.3 285.4 42 (7) 128.6 414.0 42 (7) 133.3 547.3 42 (7)

21 Ruslan Galimov BMW Z4 E 124.0 124.0 37 (17) 97.4 221.4 33 (15) 102.3 323.7 34 (16) 131.1 454.8 36 (16)

22 Cristian Muntean Toyota MR2 E 87.5 87.5 6 (3) 87.5 175.0 6 (3) 79.7 254.7 6 (3) 94.4 349.1 4 (2)

23 Kornel Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 90.5 90.5 10 (3) 101.1 191.6 15 (5) 83.4 275.0 14 (4) 102.0 377.0 14 (4)

24 Jamie Webb Peugeot 205 C 100.8 100.8 25 (9) 98.6 199.4 22 (9) 92.2 291.6 20 (8) 105.3 396.9 19 (8)

25 Sean Champion Toyota MR2 E 101.7 101.7 27 (13) 104.1 205.8 27 (12) 96.3 302.1 24 (11) 106.3 408.4 24 (11)

26 David O Neill-Street Kia Picanto B 104.8 104.8 29 (3) 105.1 209.9 29 (3) 96.6 306.5 28 (2) 110.7 417.2 28 (2)

27 Ryan Davies Mazda MX-5 E 89.4 89.4 8 (5) 91.2 180.6 8 (5) 89.3 269.9 9 (6) 99.8 369.7 9 (6)

28 Scott Bradbury BMW 320D C 144.0 144.0 40 (14) 126.0 270.0 41 (14) 99.5 369.5 41 (14) 113.2 482.7 39 (14)

30 Graham Ingleby Kia Soul C 99.6 99.6 24 (8) 104.2 203.8 25 (10) 100.8 304.6 25 (10) 109.8 414.4 25 (10)

31 Neil Costen Caterham 360 F 84.0 84.0 1 (1) 86.9 170.9 2 (1) 82.1 253.0 4 (1) 93.9 346.9 3 (1)

32 Michael Burman Honda Jazz B 126.5 126.5 38 (6) 101.3 227.8 35 (5) 105.0 332.8 35 (5) 84.7 417.5 29 (3)

33 Evan Kent Nissan Micra B 91.5 91.5 14 (1) 95.3 186.8 13 (1) 86.3 273.1 13 (1) 101.3 374.4 13 (1)

34 Scott Broom Toyota Yaris B 105.2 105.2 31 (5) 105.7 210.9 30 (4) 100.9 311.8 29 (3) 108.3 420.1 31 (4)

35 Isaac Quinn Ford Fiesta Metal C 144.0 144.0 40 (14) 110.1 254.1 40 (13) 82.9 337.0 37 (13) 129.1 466.1 38 (13)

36 Ian Harden Mini Clubman C 112.5 112.5 35 (12) 114.1 226.6 34 (12) 109.1 335.7 36 (12) 125.3 461.0 37 (12)

37 Max Semple Toyota MR2 E 93.5 93.5 17 (9) 108.3 201.8 24 (11) 104.2 306.0 27 (13) 108.6 414.6 26 (13)

38 Mark Stevens Mazda MX-5 E 100.8 100.8 25 (12) 105.3 206.1 28 (13) 99.0 305.1 26 (12) 109.5 414.6 27 (13)

39 George Buckley Mazda MX-5 E 86.3 86.3 4 (1) 87.2 173.5 5 (2) 80.7 254.2 5 (2) 95.6 349.8 5 (3)

40 Michael Noonan Peugeot 306 GTi6 C 90.6 90.6 11 (5) 99.7 190.3 14 (4) 87.7 278.0 15 (5) 103.2 381.2 15 (5)

41 Emma Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 98.8 98.8 23 (11) 101.2 200.0 23 (10) 92.3 292.3 21 (10) 105.9 398.2 20 (10)

42 Simon Rowley MG ZR 160 C 95.1 95.1 18 (7) 97.5 192.6 17 (7) 89.0 281.6 17 (6) 107.3 388.9 17 (6)

43 Patrick Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 90.6 90.6 11 (5) 92.7 183.3 9 (3) 86.9 270.2 10 (3) 103.8 374.0 12 (3)

44 Paul Hebden Mazda MX-5 E 89.2 89.2 7 (4) 88.2 177.4 7 (4) 84.3 261.7 7 (4) 98.7 360.4 7 (4)

45 Neil Hince Mazda MX-5 E 112.3 112.3 34 (15) 126.4 238.7 37 (17) 122.0 360.7 40 (18) 154.4 515.1 41 (18)

46 Tom Eckett Mini Cooper C 84.0 84.0 1 (1) 87.5 171.5 4 (2) 79.4 250.9 2 (1) 93.3 344.2 2 (1)
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Overall results by finishing order

Number Driver Car Class Test 1 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 2 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 3 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 4 Total Overall (Class)

14 Mathias Hansen Toyota MR2 E 86.5 86.5 5 (2) 81.5 168.0 1 (1) 78.2 246.2 1 (1) 95.7 341.9 1 (1)

46 Tom Eckett Mini Cooper C 84.0 84.0 1 (1) 87.5 171.5 4 (2) 79.4 250.9 2 (1) 93.3 344.2 2 (1)

31 Neil Costen Caterham 360 F 84.0 84.0 1 (1) 86.9 170.9 2 (1) 82.1 253.0 4 (1) 93.9 346.9 3 (1)

22 Cristian Muntean Toyota MR2 E 87.5 87.5 6 (3) 87.5 175.0 6 (3) 79.7 254.7 6 (3) 94.4 349.1 4 (2)

39 George Buckley Mazda MX-5 E 86.3 86.3 4 (1) 87.2 173.5 5 (2) 80.7 254.2 5 (2) 95.6 349.8 5 (3)

8 David Fooks Ford Puma C 86.1 86.1 3 (2) 84.8 170.9 3 (1) 80.5 251.4 3 (2) 100.5 351.9 6 (2)

44 Paul Hebden Mazda MX-5 E 89.2 89.2 7 (4) 88.2 177.4 7 (4) 84.3 261.7 7 (4) 98.7 360.4 7 (4)

6 Richard Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 93.0 93.0 16 (8) 92.2 185.2 12 (8) 83.7 268.9 8 (5) 99.5 368.4 8 (5)

27 Ryan Davies Mazda MX-5 E 89.4 89.4 8 (5) 91.2 180.6 8 (5) 89.3 269.9 9 (6) 99.8 369.7 9 (6)

16 Christopher Weeks Mazda MX-5 E 89.6 89.6 9 (6) 95.2 184.8 10 (7) 86.2 271.0 11 (7) 101.6 372.6 10 (7)

3 John Massey Mazda MX-5 E 90.9 90.9 13 (7) 93.9 184.8 10 (7) 86.7 271.5 12 (8) 101.8 373.3 11 (8)

43 Patrick Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 90.6 90.6 11 (5) 92.7 183.3 9 (3) 86.9 270.2 10 (3) 103.8 374.0 12 (3)

33 Evan Kent Nissan Micra B 91.5 91.5 14 (1) 95.3 186.8 13 (1) 86.3 273.1 13 (1) 101.3 374.4 13 (1)

23 Kornel Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 90.5 90.5 10 (3) 101.1 191.6 15 (5) 83.4 275.0 14 (4) 102.0 377.0 14 (4)

40 Michael Noonan Peugeot 306 GTi6 C 90.6 90.6 11 (5) 99.7 190.3 14 (4) 87.7 278.0 15 (5) 103.2 381.2 15 (5)

12 Harry Froude Mazda MX-5 E 98.2 98.2 22 (10) 97.7 195.9 19 (9) 84.6 280.5 16 (9) 103.8 384.3 16 (9)

42 Simon Rowley MG ZR 160 C 95.1 95.1 18 (7) 97.5 192.6 17 (7) 89.0 281.6 17 (6) 107.3 388.9 17 (6)

19 Oliver Eckett Mini Cooper C 92.4 92.4 15 (6) 99.7 192.1 16 (6) 92.8 284.9 19 (7) 108.2 393.1 18 (7)

24 Jamie Webb Peugeot 205 C 100.8 100.8 25 (9) 98.6 199.4 22 (9) 92.2 291.6 20 (8) 105.3 396.9 19 (8)

41 Emma Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 98.8 98.8 23 (11) 101.2 200.0 23 (10) 92.3 292.3 21 (10) 105.9 398.2 20 (10)

1 Matthew Hamilton Ford Fiesta C 103.2 103.2 28 (10) 95.0 198.2 21 (8) 99.0 297.2 23 (9) 104.4 401.6 21 (9)

5 Gavin Watson Mini Cooper S D 96.2 96.2 20 (1) 98.6 194.8 18 (1) 90.0 284.8 18 (1) 117.6 402.4 22 (1)

9 Lesley Knowles Ford Focus RS D 97.6 97.6 21 (2) 107.1 204.7 26 (2) 89.8 294.5 22 (2) 109.5 404.0 23 (2)

25 Sean Champion Toyota MR2 E 101.7 101.7 27 (13) 104.1 205.8 27 (12) 96.3 302.1 24 (11) 106.3 408.4 24 (11)

37 Max Semple Toyota MR2 E 93.5 93.5 17 (9) 108.3 201.8 24 (11) 104.2 306.0 27 (13) 108.6 414.6 26 (13)

30 Graham Ingleby Kia Soul C 99.6 99.6 24 (8) 104.2 203.8 25 (10) 100.8 304.6 25 (10) 109.8 414.4 25 (10)

38 Mark Stevens Mazda MX-5 E 100.8 100.8 25 (12) 105.3 206.1 28 (13) 99.0 305.1 26 (12) 109.5 414.6 27 (13)

26 David O Neill-Street Kia Picanto B 104.8 104.8 29 (3) 105.1 209.9 29 (3) 96.6 306.5 28 (2) 110.7 417.2 28 (2)

32 Michael Burman Honda Jazz B 126.5 126.5 38 (6) 101.3 227.8 35 (5) 105.0 332.8 35 (5) 84.7 417.5 29 (3)

13 Michael Gelyanah Mazda MX-5 E 109.4 109.4 32 (14) 108.6 218.0 32 (14) 96.7 314.7 30 (14) 104.8 419.5 30 (14)

34 Scott Broom Toyota Yaris B 105.2 105.2 31 (5) 105.7 210.9 30 (4) 100.9 311.8 29 (3) 108.3 420.1 31 (4)

17 Vernon Hibberd Fiat Panda B 95.7 95.7 19 (2) 100.6 196.3 20 (2) 119.4 315.7 31 (4) 107.4 423.1 32 (5)

7 Dimitris Vaxevanakis Porsche Boxster S E 113.2 113.2 36 (16) 120.1 233.3 36 (16) 90.1 323.4 33 (15) 107.0 430.4 33 (15)

4 Joe Ingleby Kia Soul C 111.3 111.3 33 (11) 104.1 215.4 31 (11) 101.3 316.7 32 (11) 113.7 430.4 33 (11)

11 Peter Manning Citroen C1 B 105.0 105.0 30 (4) 135.5 240.5 38 (6) 96.8 337.3 38 (6) 109.8 447.1 35 (6)

21 Ruslan Galimov BMW Z4 E 124.0 124.0 37 (17) 97.4 221.4 33 (15) 102.3 323.7 34 (16) 131.1 454.8 36 (16)

36 Ian Harden Mini Clubman C 112.5 112.5 35 (12) 114.1 226.6 34 (12) 109.1 335.7 36 (12) 125.3 461.0 37 (12)

35 Isaac Quinn Ford Fiesta Metal C 144.0 144.0 40 (14) 110.1 254.1 40 (13) 82.9 337.0 37 (13) 129.1 466.1 38 (13)

28 Scott Bradbury BMW 320D C 144.0 144.0 40 (14) 126.0 270.0 41 (14) 99.5 369.5 41 (14) 113.2 482.7 39 (14)

10 Till Buchacher Mazda MX-5 E 145.9 145.9 42 (18) 106.9 252.8 39 (18) 97.9 350.7 39 (17) 154.4 505.1 40 (17)

45 Neil Hince Mazda MX-5 E 112.3 112.3 34 (15) 126.4 238.7 37 (17) 122.0 360.7 40 (18) 154.4 515.1 41 (18)

20 Vicki Kent Nissan Micra B 130.1 130.1 39 (7) 155.3 285.4 42 (7) 128.6 414.0 42 (7) 133.3 547.3 42 (7)



Class results by finishing order

Number Driver Car Class Test 1 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 2 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 3 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 4 Total Overall (Class)

B Saloon / Estate / 4 seat coupe up to 1400cc

33 Evan Kent Nissan Micra B 91.5 91.5 14 1 95.3 186.8 13 1 86.3 273.1 13 1 101.3 374.4 13 1

26 David O Neill-Street Kia Picanto B 104.8 104.8 29 3 105.1 209.9 29 3 96.6 306.5 28 2 110.7 417.2 28 2

32 Michael Burman Honda Jazz B 126.5 126.5 38 6 101.3 227.8 35 5 105.0 332.8 35 5 84.7 417.5 29 3

34 Scott Broom Toyota Yaris B 105.2 105.2 31 5 105.7 210.9 30 4 100.9 311.8 29 3 108.3 420.1 31 4

17 Vernon Hibberd Fiat Panda B 95.7 95.7 19 2 100.6 196.3 20 2 119.4 315.7 31 4 107.4 423.1 32 5

11 Peter Manning Citroen C1 B 105.0 105.0 30 4 135.5 240.5 38 6 96.8 337.3 38 6 109.8 447.1 35 6

20 Vicki Kent Nissan Micra B 130.1 130.1 39 7 155.3 285.4 42 7 128.6 414.0 42 7 133.3 547.3 42 7

C Saloon / Estate / 4 seat coupe 1401cc up to 2000cc

46 Tom Eckett Mini Cooper C 84.0 84.0 1 1 87.5 171.5 4 2 79.4 250.9 2 1 93.3 344.2 2 1

8 David Fooks Ford Puma C 86.1 86.1 3 2 84.8 170.9 3 1 80.5 251.4 3 2 100.5 351.9 6 2

43 Patrick Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 90.6 90.6 11 5 92.7 183.3 9 3 86.9 270.2 10 3 103.8 374.0 12 3

23 Kornel Osiak Citroen C2 GT C 90.5 90.5 10 3 101.1 191.6 15 5 83.4 275.0 14 4 102.0 377.0 14 4

40 Michael Noonan Peugeot 306 GTi6 C 90.6 90.6 11 5 99.7 190.3 14 4 87.7 278.0 15 5 103.2 381.2 15 5

42 Simon Rowley MG ZR 160 C 95.1 95.1 18 7 97.5 192.6 17 7 89.0 281.6 17 6 107.3 388.9 17 6

19 Oliver Eckett Mini Cooper C 92.4 92.4 15 6 99.7 192.1 16 6 92.8 284.9 19 7 108.2 393.1 18 7

24 Jamie Webb Peugeot 205 C 100.8 100.8 25 9 98.6 199.4 22 9 92.2 291.6 20 8 105.3 396.9 19 8

1 Matthew Hamilton Ford Fiesta C 103.2 103.2 28 10 95.0 198.2 21 8 99.0 297.2 23 9 104.4 401.6 21 9

30 Graham Ingleby Kia Soul C 99.6 99.6 24 8 104.2 203.8 25 10 100.8 304.6 25 10 109.8 414.4 25 10

4 Joe Ingleby Kia Soul C 111.3 111.3 33 11 104.1 215.4 31 11 101.3 316.7 32 11 113.7 430.4 33 11

36 Ian Harden Mini Clubman C 112.5 112.5 35 12 114.1 226.6 34 12 109.1 335.7 36 12 125.3 461.0 37 12

35 Isaac Quinn Ford Fiesta Metal C 144.0 144.0 40 14 110.1 254.1 40 13 82.9 337.0 37 13 129.1 466.1 38 13

28 Scott Bradbury BMW 320D C 144.0 144.0 40 14 126.0 270.0 41 14 99.5 369.5 41 14 113.2 482.7 39 14

D Saloon / Estate / 4 seat coupe over 2000cc

5 Gavin Watson Mini Cooper S D 96.2 96.2 20 1 98.6 194.8 18 1 90.0 284.8 18 1 117.6 402.4 22 1

9 Lesley Knowles Ford Focus RS D 97.6 97.6 21 2 107.1 204.7 26 2 89.8 294.5 22 2 109.5 404.0 23 2
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Class results by finishing order

Number Driver Car Class Test 1 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 2 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 3 Subtotal Overall (Class) Test 4 Total Overall (Class)
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E Production (open and fixed roof) 2 seat sports cars

14 Mathias Hansen Toyota MR2 E 86.5 86.5 5 2 81.5 168.0 1 1 78.2 246.2 1 1 95.7 341.9 1 1

22 Cristian Muntean Toyota MR2 E 87.5 87.5 6 3 87.5 175.0 6 3 79.7 254.7 6 3 94.4 349.1 4 2

39 George Buckley Mazda MX-5 E 86.3 86.3 4 1 87.2 173.5 5 2 80.7 254.2 5 2 95.6 349.8 5 3

44 Paul Hebden Mazda MX-5 E 89.2 89.2 7 4 88.2 177.4 7 4 84.3 261.7 7 4 98.7 360.4 7 4

6 Richard Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 93.0 93.0 16 8 92.2 185.2 12 8 83.7 268.9 8 5 99.5 368.4 8 5

27 Ryan Davies Mazda MX-5 E 89.4 89.4 8 5 91.2 180.6 8 5 89.3 269.9 9 6 99.8 369.7 9 6

16 Christopher Weeks Mazda MX-5 E 89.6 89.6 9 6 95.2 184.8 10 7 86.2 271.0 11 7 101.6 372.6 10 7

3 John Massey Mazda MX-5 E 90.9 90.9 13 7 93.9 184.8 10 7 86.7 271.5 12 8 101.8 373.3 11 8

12 Harry Froude Mazda MX-5 E 98.2 98.2 22 10 97.7 195.9 19 9 84.6 280.5 16 9 103.8 384.3 16 9

41 Emma Olsen Mazda MX-5 E 98.8 98.8 23 11 101.2 200.0 23 10 92.3 292.3 21 10 105.9 398.2 20 10

25 Sean Champion Toyota MR2 E 101.7 101.7 27 13 104.1 205.8 27 12 96.3 302.1 24 11 106.3 408.4 24 11

37 Max Semple Toyota MR2 E 93.5 93.5 17 9 108.3 201.8 24 11 104.2 306.0 27 13 108.6 414.6 26 13

38 Mark Stevens Mazda MX-5 E 100.8 100.8 25 12 105.3 206.1 28 13 99.0 305.1 26 12 109.5 414.6 27 13

13 Michael Gelyanah Mazda MX-5 E 109.4 109.4 32 14 108.6 218.0 32 14 96.7 314.7 30 14 104.8 419.5 30 14

7 Dimitris Vaxevanakis Porsche Boxster S E 113.2 113.2 36 16 120.1 233.3 36 16 90.1 323.4 33 15 107.0 430.4 33 15

21 Ruslan Galimov BMW Z4 E 124.0 124.0 37 17 97.4 221.4 33 15 102.3 323.7 34 16 131.1 454.8 36 16

10 Till Buchacher Mazda MX-5 E 145.9 145.9 42 18 106.9 252.8 39 18 97.9 350.7 39 17 154.4 505.1 40 17

45 Neil Hince Mazda MX-5 E 112.3 112.3 34 15 126.4 238.7 37 17 122.0 360.7 40 18 154.4 515.1 41 18

F All other cars incl low volume sports cars kit cars and others ineligible for A to E

31 Neil Costen Caterham 360 F 84.0 84.0 1 1 86.9 170.9 2 1 82.1 253.0 4 1 93.9 346.9 3 1


